
Alabama-Huntsville (0-0-0) -vs- Tennessee Southern (2-0-0)
8/24/2024 at Pulaski, Tenn. (Grissom Pitch)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 9:32 (YELLOW), #5 Erikson, Millie (UAH)   9:57 (YELLOW), #8 Rowe, Kieran (UAH)   20:00 (YELLOW), #10 Manuel
Flores (UTS)   24:37 (YELLOW), #37 Atoyebi, Wesley (UAH)   84:50 (YELLOW), #17 Peral, Thomas (UAH)   

Date: 8/24/2024
Attendance: 150
Stadium: Grissom Pitch
Officials: Scorer, Zach O'Kelley   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Alabama-Huntsville 0 0 0
Tennessee Southern 1 0 1

Alabama-Huntsville 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Wright, Sonny 0 0 0 0 45
D 5 Erikson, Millie 0 0 0 0 74

8 Rowe, Kieran 1 0 0 0 45
F 9 Orzechowski, Oli 4 1 0 0 74

11 Wall, Brewer 0 0 0 0 45
F 14 Elbendary, Malek 1 0 0 0 45

24 Alcantara, Justin 0 0 0 0 45
25 Mpagi Jr., Henry 0 0 0 0 45
30 Garrison, Charlie 0 0 0 0 90

F 32 Pruitte, Donovan 0 0 0 0 45
D 37 Atoyebi, Wesley 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
2 Karadzhinov, Angello 0 0 0 0 45
3 Gabe Restrepo 0 0 0 0 45
6 Starakis, Stellios 0 0 0 0 45
10 Preite, Diego 0 0 0 0 45
16 Martin, Xavier 0 0 0 0 45
17 Peral, Thomas 0 0 0 0 16
18 Worrell, Brody 0 0 0 0 45
22 Lowe, Josh 0 0 0 0 16
23 Wigren, Emil 0 0 0 0 45
31 Haworth, Ethan 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 6 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Wright, Sonny 45:00 1 4
31 Haworth, Ethan 45:00 0 0

Totals 1 4

Tennessee Southern 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Michael Anderson 0 0 0 0 45
D 3 Benjamin Chretien 1 0 0 0 90
D 4 Riley Barratt 1 0 0 0 90
D 5 Ezekiel Opie 0 0 0 0 90
D 6 Tayte Aldridge 1 0 0 0 90
D 7 Carlos Galan 2 2 1 0 90
M 8 Manuel Silva 1 0 0 0 72
M 10 Manuel Flores 3 1 0 0 59
F 11 George Grice 0 0 0 0 77
M 12 Rostand Essomba 2 2 0 0 90
M 18 Lorick Gustave 0 0 0 0 78

Substitutes
9 Mak Binder 0 0 0 0 39
13 Louis Hester 0 0 0 0 45
22 Manuel Villena 0 0 0 0 32
23 Stephen Bailey 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 11 5 1 0 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Michael Anderson 45:00 0 1
13 Louis Hester 45:00 0 0

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Alabama-Huntsville 4 2 6
Tennessee Southern 11 0 11

Saves By Period
Alabama-Huntsville 4 0 4
Tennessee Southern 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Alabama-Huntsville 4 1 5
Tennessee Southern 3 2 5

Fouls By Period
Alabama-Huntsville 4 4 8
Tennessee Southern 9 5 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
24:37 UTS Carlos Galan *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 UAH Wright, Sonny at goalie for Alabama-Huntsville.
0:00 UTS Michael Anderson at goalie for Tennessee Southern.
5:19 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Manuel Flores, High.
-- UAH Foul on Alabama-Huntsville.
-- UAH Foul on Alabama-Huntsville.
9:32 UAH Yellow card on Alabama-Huntsville Erikson, Millie.
9:44 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Manuel Silva, Blocked.
-- UAH Foul on Alabama-Huntsville.
9:57 UAH Yellow card on Alabama-Huntsville Rowe, Kieran.
10:57 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Riley Barratt, Blocked.
11:03 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Tayte Aldridge, Blocked.
11:09 UTS Corner kick by Tennessee Southern Carlos Galan [11:09].
11:59 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Carlos Galan, Save (by goalie) Wright, Sonny.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
16:09 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Rostand Essomba, Save (by goalie) Wright, Sonny.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
17:39 UAH Shot by Alabama-Huntsville Rowe, Kieran, Blocked.
18:28 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Manuel Flores, Save (by goalie) Wright, Sonny.
18:32 UTS Corner kick by Tennessee Southern Carlos Galan [18:32].
19:15 UTS Header Shot by Tennessee Southern Benjamin Chretien, High.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
20:00 UTS Yellow card on Tennessee Southern Manuel Flores.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
20:25 UAH Shot by Alabama-Huntsville Elbendary, Malek, High.
22:17 UTS Corner kick by Tennessee Southern Manuel Flores [22:17].
-- UAH Foul on Alabama-Huntsville.
24:37 UAH Yellow card on Alabama-Huntsville Atoyebi, Wesley.
24:37 UTS Tennessee Southern Carlos Galan PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

Alabama-Huntsville 0, Tennessee Southern 1
-- UTS *
-- UTS *
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
31:34 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Manuel Villena for George Grice.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
32:59 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Mak Binder for Lorick Gustave.
33:57 UAH Corner kick by Alabama-Huntsville Orzechowski, Oli [33:57].
34:49 UTS Header Shot by Tennessee Southern Manuel Flores, Wide Right.
37:56 UAH Shot by Alabama-Huntsville Orzechowski, Oli, Wide Left.
38:05 UAH Corner kick by Alabama-Huntsville Orzechowski, Oli [38:05].
38:37 UAH Shot by Alabama-Huntsville Orzechowski, Oli, Save (by goalie) Michael Anderson.
39:03 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Rostand Essomba, Save (by goalie) Wright, Sonny.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
41:05 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Stephen Bailey for Manuel Flores.
42:09 UAH Corner kick by Alabama-Huntsville Orzechowski, Oli [42:09].
43:25 UAH Corner kick by Alabama-Huntsville Orzechowski, Oli [43:25].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UAH

For Alabama-Huntsville: #2  Karadzhinov, Angello, #3  Gabe Restrepo, #5  Erikson, Millie, #6  Starakis, Stellios, #9
Orzechowski, Oli, #10 Preite, Diego, #16 Martin, Xavier, #18 Worrell, Brody, #23 Wigren, Emil, #30 Garrison, Charlie,
#31 Haworth, Ethan.

45:00 UAH Haworth, Ethan at goalie for Alabama-Huntsville.

45:00 UTS

For Tennessee Southern: #3  Benjamin Chretien, #4  Riley Barratt, #5  Ezekiel Opie, #6  Tayte Aldridge, #7  Carlos
Galan, #9  Mak Binder, #11 George Grice, #12 Rostand Essomba, #13 Louis Hester, #18 Lorick Gustave, #22 Manuel
Villena.

45:00 UTS Louis Hester at goalie for Tennessee Southern.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
55:42 UTS Corner kick by Tennessee Southern Carlos Galan [55:42].
60:24 UTS Corner kick by Tennessee Southern Carlos Galan [60:24].



63:22 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Manuel Flores for Manuel Villena.
63:22 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: George Grice for Mak Binder.
63:22 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Manuel Silva for Stephen Bailey.
64:10 UAH Shot by Alabama-Huntsville Orzechowski, Oli, Blocked.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
67:01 UAH Offside against Alabama-Huntsville.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
70:57 UAH Shot by Alabama-Huntsville Orzechowski, Oli, Blocked.
73:50 UAH Alabama-Huntsville substitution: Peral, Thomas for Orzechowski, Oli.
73:50 UAH Alabama-Huntsville substitution: Lowe, Josh for Erikson, Millie.
-- UAH Foul on Alabama-Huntsville.
75:56 UTS Offside against Tennessee Southern.
79:15 UTS Offside against Tennessee Southern.
81:11 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Mak Binder for Manuel Flores.
-- UAH Foul on Alabama-Huntsville.
-- UAH Foul on Alabama-Huntsville.
84:50 UAH Yellow card on Alabama-Huntsville Peral, Thomas.
85:27 UAH Corner kick by Alabama-Huntsville Starakis, Stellios [85:27].
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
-- UAH Foul on Alabama-Huntsville.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


